$\hbox{E: in } fo@precison under writing.com. au\\$



Certificate of Currency

Certificate of Insurance effected through:

Precision Underwriting Pty Ltd (ABN 67 617 807 333 / AFSL 511917) of Suite 1, 201 Central Coast Highway, Erina NSW, 2250 (hereinafter referred to as Precision).

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that in accordance with the authorisation granted under Unique Market Reference number **B1307C240811** to the undersigned by certain Underwriters at Lloyd's (whose definitive numbers and the proportions underwritten by them will be supplied on request) and in consideration of the premium, the said Underwriters are hereby bound, severally and not jointly, each for his own part and not one for another, their Executors and Administrators, to insure in accordance with the terms and conditions contained herein or endorsed hereon.

Insurer: Certain Underwriters at Lloyds

UMR no.: B1307C240811

Policy Number: PUW/SYD0000419/PL

Interest: Public & Products Liability Insurance

Insured: Live Wire Park Pty Ltd & Walmer Manor Pty Ltd (property owner)

Business description: Tree tops adventure course & zip line, zip coaster adventure park and spring

circuit including property owners.

Situation: 180 Erskine Falls Road Lorne VIC 3232

Interested Parties: None Noted

Period: 12 Months 4:00PM 08/01/2025 to 08/01/2026 Local Standard Time

Sum Insured: Public Liability: AUD20,000,000 any one occurrence

Products Liability: AUD20,000,000 any one occurrence and in the Aggregate

Goods in Care Control AUD250,000

Suite 1, 201 Central Coast Highway Erina NSW, 2250 E: info@precisonunderwriting.com.au



Important Information

This Certificate of Currency does not reflect the full details of the policy terms and conditions. To obtain details of the policy coverage and exclusions, how to make a claim and how to make a complaint, please refer to the policy document.

In providing this certificate, Precision does not guarantee that the insurance referred to will remain in force for the policy period, as the policy may be cancelled, lapsed, varied or otherwise altered in accordance with the relevant policy conditions.

In witness whereof this Certificate has been signed by:

Managing Director Date: 30.12.2024

2